

GAHC010130022021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/347/2021

BISHNU PRASAD NEOG
S/O- LT BHOLANATH NEOG, VILL- AJANTA PATH, BYE LANE NO. 2, H NO-
36, PS- HATIGAON, DIST- KAMRUP(M)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY PP ASSAM

2:MD RASHIDUL ISLAM
S/O. ABED ALI
VILL. PATEKIBORI
P.O. MAYANG
P.S. MAYANG
PIN-782411

DIST. MORIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR T H HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

Linked Case : Bail Appln./1161/2021

MD. RASHIDUL ISLAM
S/O. ABED ALI
VILL. PATEKIBORI

P.O. MAYANG
P.S. MAYANG
PIN-782411
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY PP
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR D J HALOI
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

15.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant