

GAHC010130022021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/347/2021

BISHNU PRASAD NEOG
S/O- LT BHOLANATH NEOG, VILL- AJANTA PATH, BYE LANE NO. 2, H NO-
36, PS- HATIGAON, DIST- KAMRUP(M)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY PP ASSAM

2:MD RASHIDUL ISLAM
S/O. ABED ALI
VILL. PATEKIBORI
P.O. MAYANG
P.S. MAYANG
PIN-782411

DIST. MORIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR T H HAZARIKA, MR N AHMED,MR. K ISLAM,MR A
RASHID,MR T H HAZARIKA,MR M CHETIA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 12.09.2024

Heard Mr. D. Roy, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam.

From the Office note dated 21.08.2024, it appears that the petitioner had taken steps for issuance of notice on the respondent No.2, however the service report is awaited.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor is requested to enquire about the fate of the notices issued to the respondent No.2 and let this Court know about the same on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant